

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 808

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senators" and substitute "Senator"; in the same line, after "Conway," insert "the President (Administration), and Senators".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "increasing" in line 3 down through "achieve;" in line 5; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "enterprise;" in line 15; and in line 18, strike "a certain report by a certain date" and substitute "certain reports by certain dates".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 17 and 23, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 17 and 23, in each instance, strike "30%".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 18 on page 3 through "(C)" in line 12 on page 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, strike "2002" and substitute "2001"; in line 27, after "businesses." insert "An executive summary of the study shall be submitted to the Legislative Policy Committee of the General Assembly by December 1, 2000."; in line 29, strike "September 30,"; and in the same line, strike "2000" and substitute "January 3, 2001".